# OP \$165.00 87944800

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PricewaterhouseCoopers Public Sector LLP			Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Guidehouse LLP
Street Address:	1730 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20006
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87944800	GREATFIELD
Serial Number:	87931755	
Serial Number:	87931733	GUIDEHOUSE
Serial Number:	87931697	
Serial Number:	87931670	GUIDEHOUSE
Serial Number:	87931628	GUIDEHOUSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022634329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-263-4300

Email: swoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Woldow

**Address Line 1:** 1055 Thomas Jefferson St. NW, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Woldow
SIGNATURE:	/SW/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0612

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Guidehouse LLP - DE Name Change Amendment (06.13.18)#page1.tif source=Guidehouse LLP - DE Name Change Amendment (06.13.18)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0613

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS PUBLIC SECTOR LLP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS PUBLIC SECTOR LLP" TO "GUIDEHOUSE LLP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 6:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20185138672

Authentication: 202879238 Date: 06-13-18

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0614

5594498 8100

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:30 PM 06/13/2018
FILED 06:30 PM 06/13/2018
SR 20185138672 - File Number 5594498

**RECORDED: 10/02/2018** 

# State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment Of a Limited Liability Partnership

First: T	First: The name of the Limited Liability Partnership is  PricewaterhouseCoopers Public Sector LLP		
Second:	Article _	1	_ of the Certificate of Application shall be amended as follows:
1	The nar	ne of t	he limited liability partnership is Guidehouse LLP.
			OF, the undersigned has caused this certificate of amendment to
be execu	ted this _	13 <sup>cm</sup> c	lay of June , A.D. 2018

Guidehouse Holding Corporation and By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Buildings 2 LLC

Partner(s)

Name

Edward Eich, Secretary of Guidehouse Holding Corporation; Authorized Person of Guidehouse Holdings 2 LLC

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0615